FY 2024 Authorization Activity

State Authorization Tracking System Data as of March 31, 2024

State SD Authorization FR Citation

2/8/2024

(89 FR 8,540 )

Authorization Effective on Date  4/8/2024

Checklist
* Checklist
Checklist
* Checklist
* Checklist
Checklist
Checklist
Checklist
Checklist
Checklist
* Checklist
* Checklist
Checklist
* Checklist
Checklist
Checklist
Checklist
* Checklist

Rules Authorized -

144
219
224
229
230
231
232
233A
233B
233C
233D
233E
234
235
236
237
238
240

* Denotes optional rule

Solid Waste, Hazardous Waste, Oil Discharge and Superfund Programs; Removal of Legally Obsolete Rules

Revisions to the Definition of Solid Waste

Withdrawal of the Emission Comparable Fuel Exclusion

Conditional Exclusion for Solvent Contaminated Wipes

Conditional Exclusion for Carbon Dioxide (CO2) Streams in Geologic Sequestration Activities

Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System

Revisions to the Export Provisions of the CRT Rule

Revisions to the Definition of Solid Waste-Non-waste determinations and variances

Revisions to the Definition of Solid Waste-Legitimacy related provisions

Revisions to the Definition of Solid Waste-Speculative Accumulation

Revisions to the Definition of Solid Waste-Exclusions and non-waste determinations

Revisions to the Definition of Solid Waste-Remanufacturing exclusion

Vacatur of the Comparable Fuels Rule and the Gasification Rule

Disposal of Coal Combustion Residuals from Electric Utilities

Imports and Exports of Hazardous Waste

Hazardous Waste Generator Improvements Rule

Confidentiality Determinations for Hazardous Waste Export and Import Documents

Safe Management of Recalled Airbags

18

Required - 11

Optional - 7

Page 1



