## FY 2024 Authorization Activity

Rules Authorized - 18

State Authorization Tracking System Data as of March 31, 2024

S	tate SD	Autho	rization FR Citation	2/8/2024	(89 FR 8,540)	Authorization Effective on Date	4/8/2024	
	Checklist	144	Solid Waste, Haz	ardous Wast	e, Oil Discharge and Supe	fund Programs; Removal of Legally Ol	osolete Rules	
*	* Checklist 219 Revisions to the Definition of				Solid Waste			
Checklist 224			Withdrawal of the	Withdrawal of the Emission Comparable Fuel Exclusion				
*	Checklist	229	Conditional Exclusion for Solvent Contaminated Wipes					
*	Checklist 230 Conditional Exclusion for Carbon Dioxide (CO2) Streams in Geologic Sequestration Activities							
	Checklist	checklist 231 Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System						
	Checklist 232 Revisions to the Export Provisions of the CRT Rule							
	Checklist	233A	Revisions to the I	Definition of S	Solid Waste-Non-waste det	erminations and variances		
	Checklist	233B	Revisions to the I	Definition of S	Solid Waste-Legitimacy rela	ated provisions		
	Checklist	233C	Revisions to the I	Definition of S	Solid Waste-Speculative Ad	cumulation		
*	Checklist	233D	Revisions to the I	Definition of S	Solid Waste-Exclusions and	non-waste determinations		
*	Checklist	233E	Revisions to the I	Definition of S	Solid Waste-Remanufacturi	ng exclusion		
	Checklist	234	Vacatur of the Co	mparable Fu	els Rule and the Gasificati	on Rule		
*	Checklist	235	Disposal of Coal	Combustion	Residuals from Electric Util	ities		
	Checklist	236	Imports and Expo	orts of Hazard	dous Waste			
	Checklist	237	Hazardous Waste	e Generator I	mprovements Rule			
	Checklist	238	Confidentiality De	eterminations	for Hazardous Waste Expe	ort and Import Documents		
*	Checklist	240	Safe Managemer	nt of Recalled	l Airbags			

Required - 11

Optional - 7

\* Denotes optional rule Page 1